1-
Lift it up, Tie it down, Pull it aroundLift it up, Tie it down, Pull it aroundLift it up, Tie it down, Pull it around
W
e
b
S
li
n

Recc Shackle Size
Basket
Bow
Contact
Pin
Contact
Bow
Contact
Pin
Contact
  lbs Item Code Item Code Item Code Item Code
SL-30 PURPLE 3,000  1/2  3/8 3/4 5/8
SL-40 BLACK 4,000  5/8  1/2 7/8 3/4
SL-60 GREEN 6,000  3/4  5/8 1 7/8
SL-90 YELLOW 9,000  7/8  3/4 1 1/4 1
SL-120 TAN 12,000 1      7/8 1 3/8 1 1/4
SL-140 RED 14,000 1      7/8 1 1/2 1 3/8
SL-170 ORANGE 17,000 1 1/8 1     1 3/4 1 1/2
SL-230 BLUE 23,000 1 3/8 1 1/4 2 1 3/4
SL-260 ORANGE 26,000 1 3/8 1 1/4 2 1 3/4
SL-320 GREY 32,000 1 3/4 1 1/2 2 1/4 2
SL-400 ORANGE 40,000 2     1 3/4 2 1/2 2 1/4
SL-540 BROWN 54,000 2     1 3/4 3 2 1/2
SL-680 OLIVE 68,000 2 1/4 2     N/A 3
SL-900 BLACK 90,000 2 1/2 2 1/4 N/A N/A
 Download free, sing-use copies
of the above Standards &
Manuals at www.wstda.com
1-36

Yarn Abrasion
Cover Abrasion
UV Resistance
Loss Strength
when wet 0%
Code Color
Vertical
90°
Choke
120°
Basket Appr
Dia
Appr
Weight 90°  60°  45°  30°
lbs lbs lbs lbs lbs lbs in Lbs/ft
SSA200 Blue 20,000 16,000 40,000 34,600 28,000 20,000 1 1/4 0.55
SSA250 Blue 25,000 20,000 50,000 432,000 35,000 25,000 1 1/4 0.65
SSA300 Blue 30,000 24,000 60,000 51,900 42,000 30,000 1 3/8 0.8
SSA400 Blue 40,000 32,000 80,000 69,200 56,000 40,000 1 3/4 1.1
SSA500 Blue 50,000 40,000 100,000 86,500 70,000 50,000 1 7/8 1.5
SSA600 Blue 60,000 48,000 120,000 103,800 84,000 60,000 2 1.6
SSA700 Blue 70,000 56,000 140,000 121,100 98,000 70,000 2 1/8 1.65
SSA850 Blue 85,000 58,000 170,000 147,000 119,000 85,000 2 1/2 1.85
SSA1000 Blue 100,000 80,000 200,000 173,000 140,000 100,000 2 3/4 2.2
SSA1250 Blue 125,000 100,000 250,000 216,200 175,000 125,000 3 3
SSA1500 Blue 150,000 120,000 300,000 259,500 210,000 150,000 3 1/4 3.35
SSA1750 Blue 175,000 140,000 350,000 302,700 245,000 175,000 3 1/2 4
SSA2000 Blue 200,000 160,000 400,000 346,000 280,000 200,000 3 3/4 4.35
SSA2250 Blue 225,000 180,000 450,000 389,700 318,000 225,000 5 5
SSA2500 Blue 250,000 200,000 500,000 433,000 353,000 250,000 5 1/2 5.85
SSA2750 Blue 275,000 220,000 550,000 476,300 388,000 275,000 6 6.5
SSA3000 Blue 300,000 240,000 600,000 519,600 424,000 300,000 6 1/2 7.15
SSA4000 Blue 400,000 320,000 800,000 692,800 565,600 400,000 7 7
SSA5000 Blue 500,000 400,000 1,000,000 866,000 707,000 500,000 8 8.5
SSA6000 Blue 600,000 480,000 1,200,000 1,039,200 848,400 600,000 9 10
ARMOUR SUPER SLINGERS High Capacity Round Slings
Rely on full inspection Hey Boss, we just received
this sling back from inspection,
I put it up on crane, and pre-